

ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSIONER,

APIC: ITANAGAR

An Appeal Case U/S 19(3) of RTI Act, 2005. Vide Case No. APIC-1188/2023

BEFORE THE COURT OF SHRI KHOPEY THALEY, STATE INFORMATION COMMISSIONER (Summon to appear in person)

(Or. 5. R.3 of CPC)

Appellant: Shri Tap Sajan

-V/S- PIO-Cum-DPO, Raga, Kamle Distt.

To

The PIO-CUM- DPO, Raga, Kamle District, Arunachal Pradesh- 791120

Summon Notice

The 3rd hearing was held on 7th October, 2024 related to APIC NO-1188/2023 (Appeal). Appellant Shri Tap Sajan present during the hearing but the PIO-CUM- DPO, Raga Kamle District found absent without any information to the Commission.

On the last hearing on 21st August,2024, the PIO was directed to furnish the remaining information which were not furnished to be appellant at the SI.No. 3,4,7,8,15,17,18 and 21 of the Form 'A' application on or before next date of hearing i.e. on 07/10/2024, if not exempted under RTI Act. But he failed to furnish the same to the appellant till date.

So, the PIO is directed to furnish the information of SI. No mention above on or before next date of hearing and also directed to present in person before the Commission in the neat date of hearing.

The Commission adjourned the hearing and fixed next date of hearing on 13/11/2024 at 2 PM. Next date of hearing intimated to appellant no formal notice required to be issued.

To avail online hearing download <u>WEBEX MEETING APP</u> from Google Play Store. For further assistance may contact Shri Himanshu Verma, IT consultant (Mobile No. 8319014957). Please notify or get in touch at least one day prior to the hearing.

Memo. No. APIC-1188/2023/17-9

- The PIO-Cum-DPO, Raga, Kamle District, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh for kind information and necessary action please. Pin Code.791120
- 2. Shri, Tap Sajan, C/o Tap Sajan, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh for kind information and necessary action please. **Contact No-8729902044.**
- The Computer Programmer/Operator, for uploading on the website of APIC and mail to DC Kamle.
- 4. Office Copy.

Registrar/ Dy Registrar

APIC Itanagar

Arunachal Prudesh Internation Commission

itanagar.